BOX ASSIGNMENTS	08-19-	1999	DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS		
			Y			
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER(SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED OHI		393 ISOR COPY IN	EREOF.			
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSI	GNORS(S)):			٥ =		
1. Takasi OBATA 3. Kazuhiko YASUDA		2. Yosiyasu AND	ou mrd	A 25 = .		
5. Razuliku TASODA		4 . 6 .	8-11-99	S		
7.		8.	0 71 1 1	⊃ €		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PAR	TY(IES) ATTACHĖ	D? ☐YES ⊠NO		16		
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING II	NTEREST:			Ď 💻		
NAME: DENSO CORPORATION						
ADDRESS: 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aic	hi-pref., 448-8661 .	Japan				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATT 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT		⊠NO				
(Submit herewith only one document for red		copies of same As	signment signed by differ	ent inventors is one		
document)	manipio	oopies of same no	organion organica by amor			
⊠ASSIGNMENT OF ⊠WHOLE	PART INTER	EST EX	EC. DATE: August 2, 199	99		
☐CHANGE OF NAME ☐ACCURAT	E TRANSLATION					
SECURITY MERGER	OTHER:	<u> </u>				
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) August 2,		VITH: (<u>NOTE</u> : IF D	ATES ON DECLARATIO	N AND		
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS		HEET(S) attached	? □YES ⊠NO			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	Ist INVENTOR f not in item 1	B. PATÉNT NO(S		1st INVENTOR if not in item 1		
New Application 263220		09/372,12	4			
Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:		6. NUMBER IN	/OLVED: PATS <u>0</u> = TOTAL	1		
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP			EE ENCLOSED: (Code			
Intellectual Property Group		ABOVE TOTAL		301)		
1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.						
NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER						
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT:		8 IF ABOVE FEE	IS MISSING OR INADEQU	ATE CHARGE		
J.JATTI DKT.			Y TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT			
	3158-US	UNDER ORDER I		263220		
MATTER NO. CLIE	NT REF.	dup, sheet not requir	ed CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.		
OTATEMENT AND SIGNATURE						
STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing informati	on is true and corr	act and any attached con	v io o truo populat		
the original document.	loregoing informati	on is true and com	ect and any attached cop	y is a true copy of		
	Г	10. Total number	of pages including this			
		cover sheet, attac	hments and document	2		
		(do not file dup. C	over sheet)			
Signature						
Attorney: Timothy J. Klima		Date: Assessed	1 1000			
Reg. No. 134852 177 /399 1550000044 09372124 Atty/Sec: TJK/slb TEL: (202) 86		Date: August 1	1, 1999 2) 822-0944			
	VITH PTO RETURN					

PATENT REEL: 010167 FRAME: 0631

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

	the another metalle, (motorization				
(Insert ASSIGNEE's	DENSO CORPORATION	AAO	QCC1 TADAN		
Name(s) Address(es))	1-1 SHOWA-CHO KARIYA	-CITY AICHI-PREF. 448	-8661 JAPAN		
				 	
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receip transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and		ne undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, a the invention entitled	issigns and	
(Title of Invention)	PRODUCTION PROCES	SS OF A HEXAGONAL	HONEYCOMB STRUCTURE		
	relating to International Patent Applic of the United States was executed on	ation PCT/JP /	and/or for which application for Let ted, was:	ters Paten	
(Insert date of execution	(a) executed on	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
of application, if not concurrent)	(b) filed on, Serial No, data, when known) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified				
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexami Patent(s) may be granted and includin Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), was ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the Aenforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interfere proceeding which may arise or be declincluding separate assignments and deproducing evidence.	nation application based thereon, for g any extensions thereof (collectively, when requested by said ASSIGNEE a ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desi, including in the preparation and proce, reissue, reexamination, or publicated in relation to same, such acts to	ed on said application and any continuation the full term or terms for which the said hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter and without charge to but at the expense or rable or expedient, for securing, maintain assecution of said application(s) and the issues proceeding, and in any litigation or or include but not be limited to executing all roviding sworn testimony, and obtaining and affixed his/her/their signature(s).	Letters ers f said ng and suance of ther legal I papers,	
		the undersigned inventor(s) has (have	ej anixed institution signature(s).		
(Signatures)	1) Jakasi Obata (SIGNATURE)	Takasi Obata (TYPE NAME)	August 2, 1999		
		Yosiyasu Andou	August 2, 1999		
	2 Yosingasu Cinclese (SIGNATURE) 3) Kazulibo Yasuda	Kazuhiko Yasuda	August 2, 1999		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		

(TYPE NAME)

PATENT REEL: 010167 FRAME: 0632

(DATE)

(SIGNATURE)